NEW Regional Training Available



- Policies for Every District
- Secretary & Treasurer Training
- Apparatus & Fleet Management
 - Conflict Resolution
 - And More

For more information: Cathy DeLuca cdeluca@afdsny.org 800.520.9594

Or

Rudy Sunderman rsunderman@afdsny.org



Membership Benefits

- Regional Classroom & Webinar Training for Commissioner, Secretary & Treasurer
 - Access to AFDSNY Counsel Joseph F. Frank, Esq.
- Six (6) Issues of Fire District Affairs
 - Targeted Regional Training
 - Scholarship Opportunities
- Access to current Legislative issues
- Networking with other Fire Service Associations to address issues of common concern

And More



ASSOCIATION OF FIRE DISTRICTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

PO Box 496 Selkirk, NY 12158 800-520-9594 www.AFDSNY.org info@afdsny.org

"Serving Fire District Officers through Education & Legislation"

District Membership Application

District Name		
District Address		
City	State	Zip
Primary Contact Person		
Email	<u></u>	Title
() Phone		County
District Budget \$		
Annual Dues: Fire District Budget		\$85 \$125 \$200 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$500
Amount Enclosed: \$		_
Signature		Date
All Membership applications are reviewed for approval. Please contact us if you have any questions. 800-520-9594		

Member Benefits

- Access to AFDSNY Counsel AFDSNY members are can submit their questions to our counsel Joe Frank, Esq. - for FREE
- Fire District Affairs AFDSNY members receive six
 (6) editions of Fire District Affairs, our bimonthly newsletter filled with information and updates
 from around the State.
- ★ Targeted Regional Training We understand that our members can't always come to us, so we've developed a program to go to them. Our team of education specialist will bring necessary training to you. Some of the sessions available; Policies for Every Fire District, HR and Conflict Resolution, Secretary and/or Treasurer training, Attorney's Panel, to name a few.
- Scholarship Opportunities Every year AFDSNY awards four (4) "Ned Carter" scholarships in the amount of \$1500 each, around the State.
 Recipients must be related to a firefighter, be a firefighter, or be an explorer in a fire district, that is a member of the Association of Fire Districts of the State of New York.
- Access to Sample Forms and Policies AFSDNY members can save time and money with access to sample forms and policies every fire district should have. No need to start from scratch and if questions arise, our member can submit their questions to Joe Frank, Esq., AFDSNY counsel free of charge.

2021 Officers & Board of Directors

President
Kenneth Preston
Monroe County

Kpreston@afdsny.org

2nd Vice President Joseph Badala Suffolk County jbadala@afdsny.org 1st Vice President

Donald Corkery

Suffolk County
dcorkery@afdsny.org

Secretary/Treasurer

Joyce Petkus

Saratoga County

Secretary.treasurer@afdsny.og

Immediate Past President Frederick Senti, Jr Nassau County fsenti@afdsny.org

Board of Directors

Region 1

George June - Coeymans
John Meehan - West Crescent

Region 2

John Quick - Ulster #1

Region 3

Catherine 'Kit' Thompson
Belgium Cold Springs

Region 4

David Denniston - Virgil

Region 5

Thomas Link - West Webster Tim Warth - Ridge-Culver

Region 6

James Havernick - Bellevue Robert Monkelbaan South Line Fire District #10 Region 7

John Steele - Glenham
Gail Wind - Thornwood

Region 8

Ralph Esposito - Elmont Joel Bearman - Levittown

Region 9

Tim Deveny - Mastic Beach John Manzi - West Babylon Rudy Sunderman - Mastic

Region 10

Donald Greene Cronomer Valley Vacant

Region 11

Vacant

Administrative Staff

Program/Education Coordinator Cathy DeLuca

Staff Assistant
Katie Niver

Counsel

Joseph F. Frank, Esq.

